TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM816002

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theo Innovations, LLC		06/07/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNJ Patents, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Village Square Crossing, Suite 102	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97083975	BACKTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616256572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5616256575

ustrademarks@mchaleslavin.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carl J Spagnuolo Address Line 1: 2855 PGA Blvd.

Address Line 4: Palm Beach Gardens, FLORIDA 33410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl J. Spagnuolo
SIGNATURE:	/Carl J. Spagnuolo/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=5890u EXCT BACKTRAK assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0339

900778169

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Theo Innovations, LLC				
	Status:	a Florida limited liability company			
ASSIGNEE:	Address:	300 Village Square Crossing, Suite 102			
	City:	Palm Beach Ga	rdens	State/Zip:	FL 33410
	SNJ Patent	s, LLC			
	Status:	a Florida limited liability company			
	Address:	300 Village Square Crossing, Suite 102			
	City:	Palm Beach Ga	rdens	State/Zip:	FL 33410
TRADEMARK/SER Serial Number / Reg	istration No.	97083975	tained registration	of the Tradem	 nark(s) set forth above and
Assignee being desiro consideration, the Assi of the Assignor's right,	us of acquirin gnor hereby as title and inter y evolve or hav	ng the same; in consisting the Assign ssigns to the Assign rest and goodwill as we evolved therefron	sideration of One nee, including their sociated with the m, including the rig	Dollar (\$1.00) r successors, as Trademark(s) i ght to prepare d	and other good and valusigns, heirs, administrators including any applications erivative marks; and include
	demark Regist	tration in foreign co	untries and any re	gistrations whi	(s) in all foreign countries, ch may evolve or have evo
	n or required b				establish, vest or protect dditional payment therefor
Date 6/7/7	23	Assign		n K. Theofilos	s)
STATE OF FLOY 16 COUNTY OF PAIM P	da Beeren)))		\bigcup	
Before me this day	of <u>JUM</u> son described in	n, and who executed t	the foregoing assign	nryn K. Theofil ment instrumen	os, the above named individu t and acknowledge to me that
	RY STAMP)		Notary Public C Personally known or Product Identification	ication	
Notary Public Kristina R t My Commis HH 20989 Exp.12/20/	sion 9		71	_	

RECORDED: 06/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0340